## LEBANON BOARD OF EDUCATION FINANCE SUBCOMMITTEE MEETING LEBANON MIDDLE SCHOOL LIBRARY DECEMBER 12, 2023 – 2:30 PM

## AGENDA

- I. Call to Order
- II. 2:30 PM LMS/LMHS Staff Budget Input Session
- III. 3:30 PM LES Staff Budget Input Session
- IV. 4:30 PM Community/Public Budget Input Session
- V. Adjournment

Submitted by, Rachael Archer, Subcommittee Chair

Lebanon Board of Education 2023-2024 Goals

## Lebanon Public Schools takes pride in maintaining high standards for all.

- Lebanon Public Schools will tenaciously pursue continuous improvement while providing the highest quality education and promoting readiness for all avenues after graduation.
- Lebanon Public Schools will promote a sense of belonging in a welcoming, positive school climate.
- Lebanon Public Schools will cultivate innovation.
- Lebanon Public Schools will create a respectful environment where proud, effective, accountable leaders\* can strive for excellence and equity for all.
- Lebanon Public Schools will prepare a fiscally responsible budget while balancing its objectives with the needs of our community.